
Change on spiral bevel gear 36 and spiral bevel gear 10

49496TECHNICAL INFORMATION

 Subject

 For Models

 Description 1. The spiral bevel gear 36 will be replaced by the same one used in Model DA391D/DW. 
    The new type gear (the same one used in Model DA391D/DW) has a groove to   
    differentiate the new type gear from the current type one.

DA301D/DW and DA3000D/DW
2. The spiral bevel gear 10 (a constituent part of gear complete) will be changed as follows.

ø 2mm
  (3/32")

ø 3.5mm
   (1/8")

Groove

Current New
DA301D : From serial No. 504559E
DA301DW: From serial No. 30493E
DA3000D/DW: Discontinued

 Implementation

 Interchangeability(I/C)

Current part New part
Gear complete 
153234-5 Interchangeable as a set

Gear complete 
153153-5

NoteQ'ty Q'ty

No

I/CItem No.

Spiral bevel gear 36 
221387-9

Spiral bevel gear 36 
221384-5

No

1

1

1

1

006

017


